Broil King.

Broil King.
SIGNET 320 BLACK

9464-52
9464-53

i
]

Broil King.

Broil King.
SIGNET 320

9468-52
9468-53

Broil King.
SIGNET 340

9468-62
9468-63

Broil King.

SIGNET 390 BLACK SIGNET 390
9464-82 9468-82
9464-83 9468-83
SINCE 1906
ﬁ ' NUFACTURING: COMPANY/
585 KumPF DRIVE LIMITED 10084-E38EU REV B  03/19

WATERLOO, ONTARIO, CANADA
N2V 1K3



HARDWARE INCLUDED

$21420 @ X2 1Y-11563 “Iﬂfl]li/fl]ll/[l/fl]ll/fl/fl/fl]llﬂl/flﬂllflﬁll X 8
Y-12310 q[h]ﬂmmmmm x2 | y-12865 (ﬂmmmm X8
AAA  [|b X1 | ¥-29340 | o X2
S21124 X2 | Y-12124 X2
Y-12673 X2 - ROBERTS}O%J\*@

@\ #2 ROBERTSON

TOOLS REQUIRED

A

/116




1 <2>@

_Hv__

S50

Nl

\

w.

7 o X~

700



e

2 |










y ,\ .

A




Ly

/{@




\ ,
mv‘wi\ __¢

AN A A2V
s'//#ﬂ?‘!»ﬂr‘ \VA

7 |l e

\ # _
Y 7N
= ...‘...‘. q’ N -




SR~ VA

! \ .
















bx""‘—_&““‘-\

14













PARTS LIST / LISTE DES PIECES

KEY # ITEM # DESCRIPTION 9464-52 9464-53 9464-82 9464-83 9468-52 9468-53 9468-62 9468-63 9468-82 9468-83

1 10909-E401 CASTING BOTTOM

2 10473-E392 CASTING TOP

3 10081-BK630 NAMEPLATE

4 10958-E400A  TOP CASTING INSERT - SS
10958-E401A  TOP CASTING INSERT - BLACK

5 10571-6 HEAT INDICATOR

6 10240-15 HINGE PIN

6A S$21237 HINGE SPACER

7 S$21233 HITCH PIN CLIP

9 10225-T436 GRID - PORCELAIN

10 10222-E400 FLAV-R-WAVE
11 10225-E391 GRID - WARMING RACK
12 10222-E401 DIVIDER
13 10184-R83 BOSS EXTENSION
15 10390-E20D BURNER
10390-E20E BURNER

17 10342-245 ELECTRONIC IGNITOR
10342-246 ELECTRONIC IGNITOR
10342-247 ELECTRONIC IGNITOR

18 10342-E12 ELECTRODE

19 10342-E400A COLLECTOR BOX

20 10111-16A PIGTAIL HOSE ASSEMBLY

21 10444-E30D CONTROL ASSEMBLY -2
10444-E30E CONTROL ASSEMBLY -3
10444-E32D CONTROL ASSEMBLY -2
10444-E32E CONTROL ASSEMBLY -3
10444-E36D CONTROL ASSEMBLY -2
10444-E36E CONTROL ASSEMBLY -3

21A S13470-073 SIDE BURNER HOSE
S13470-079 SIDE BURNER HOSE

21B  Y-11230 HOSE CLIP

21C  10110-40 TUBE - REAR BURNER ASSY
23 22001-768 CONTROL KNOB

23A  10472-E38 CONTROL BEZEL

30 10194-E434SIG CONTROL COVER
10194-E445SIG CONTROL COVER
10194-E494SIG CONTROL COVER
10194-E736W CONTROL COVER
10194-E796LE CONTROL COVER

31 10711-E34 EDGE CAP - CONTROL COVER

32 10711-E33 EDGE CAP - CONTROL COVER

33 10184-F96 RADIATION SHIELD

A A 2 e 2 e e e WW e e e e e e e e e A AAN e e A e WANCWNNNNA A ¢ A A
A A e 2 e e e WW e e 6 e 0 0 0 0620 AAN e e AW e AN _CWNNNN_A ¢ A
A A A3 e e e e UIUT X 2 e 2 e 2 e e e e AAN e e e WANCWNNNNA A ¢ A A
A A e e e e JIUIT A2 6 2 0 0 0 0 02N e oW e AN WNMNNN_A ¢ A A
A A 3 e e e e AW e e e e e e e e e A AAN e e 2 e WAN_CWNNNNA ¢ A 3 Ay A
A A e e e e A WW e e 6 e o 0 0 e 2o AAN e e AW e AN WNNNN=_ ¢ A A
A A 2 e e e 2 e WD e 2 e 2 e e e 2e e AAN e Ae e WANCWNNNNA ¢ A 3 3
A A A e e e 2 e WD e e e e A e e e AN A e Wee AN WMNDMNMNNA 6 A A
A A 3 e e A e e UIUI A 2 e 2 e 2 e e e e AAN e e e WANCWNNNNA ¢ A 3 3y
A A e e e e JIUIT A2 6 2 0 0 0 0 e 2N e oW e aAN_CWNNNN=_ ¢ &~ A



KEY # ITEM #
34 10184-F97
35 10184-E501
36 10184-E511
37 10184-E651
37A 10184-E63
38 10184-E641
38A  10184-E62
39 10956-E881
40 10958-E81
41 10956-E591
42 10958-E79
10958-E781
42A  10958-E851
43 10958-E761
44 10958-E901
45 10184-E931
48 10184-E691
50 10711-E92
10711-E821
51 10711-E93
10711-E92
10711-E831
10711-E821
52 10184-E78A
53 10184-E76
54 10184-E79A
55 10184-E77
56 10892-7G
60 10711-E49
66 S13005AE
67 S$15508
68 S21362
71 10696-095
10696-102
72 S21420
73 Y-11990
74 S21084
75 24005-12AB
78 10892-15
79 Y-11563
80 Y-11546
81 Y-12860

DESCRIPTION

GREASE RAIL
SUPPORT-CASTING-LEFT
SUPPORT-CASTING-RIGHT
SUPPORT-SIDE SHELF-LEFT
SUPPORT-SIDE SHELF-LEFT
SUPPORT-SIDE SHELF-RIGHT
SUPPORT-SIDE SHELF-RIGHT
BRACE-REAR

BASE

BRACE-FRONT

DOOR - SS

DOOR - BLACK

DOOR — INNER

SIDE PANEL

PANEL - REAR

BRACKET - DOOR CATCH
SHELF BRACKET

SHELF - SS

SHELF - BLACK

SHELF - SB - SS

SHELF - SS

SHELF - SB - BLACK

SHELF - BLACK

DOOR - TOP CAP - LEFT
DOOR - BOTTOM CAP - LEFT
DOOR - TOP CAP - RIGHT
DOOR - BOTTOM CAP - RIGHT
WHEEL

END CAP - SHELF

BURNER ROTISSERIE
ELECTRODE

SPRING
REARBURNER-ORIFICE
REARBURNER-ORIFICE
PUSH NUT

HEX NUT

SCREW #14 x 3/4

HANDLE

CASTOR

BOLT #14-10 x 1 3/4

SCREW 1/4-20 X 5/8
SCREW 1/4-20 X 1 3/8

9464-52 9464-53 9464-82 9464-83 9468-52 9468-53 9468-62 9468-63 9468-82 9468-83

DR OON-LO0T e N e ¢ ¢ 06 e DN A e 0 ¢ 2 e DA NDNN e aaaNDMNNDDNDNAA A

R OON-_OCT e N e ¢ ¢ ¢ e DN Aaaa e 0 ¢ 2 e DA DNDDNN e a2 NDDNNDDNNDDNN A

R OON-_LOIT2N 6 2 aaaNDN_ A aAaaAa e A e 6 2 e DA MNMNN e aaaaiNMNDMNDNAA A

PARTS LIST / LISTE DES PIECES

R OON_LCOI2AN_ ¢ 22 a NN, A A e e 062 e D DNDDNN e a2 aaaa NN A

DR OON-O0T e N e ¢ ¢ 06 e DN A e 062 0 ¢ 2 N ADNN e NN NDDNNDDNDDNA A A

R OON-_2O0T e N e ¢ ¢ ¢ e DN a0 02 0 ¢ 2 N AADNDN e N2 NDDNNDDNNDDNN A A

DR OON-LUT e N e ¢ ¢ 06 e DN A e 0 02 ¢ a2 N ADNDN e NN NDMNNDDNDNA A A

D OON-_201T ¢ N)e o ¢ ¢ ¢e DN A e 0 06 2 ¢ a2 N=_AANN e NN aAaAaNDDNDNNDNAA A

R OON-_LOOIT2N 6 2 aaapNDN_ A aAaaAa e ¢ 6 a2 ¢ a N ANN e DN aNDMNDMNDNAA A A

DR OON-_OOT_AN_ e a2 aaaNN_AAaAAaAaA e e 0 a2 ¢ aN_2ANN e NN aNDDNDNNDNAA A



KEY # ITEM #
82 Y-12673
83 Y-12855
84 S15170
85 Y-12865
86 Y-11545
87 Y-11793
88 10184-E124
96 S21125
98 S21124
98A  Y-12643
99 Y-12646
104  Y-12835
105 Y-12853
106  Y-12861
107  Y-12863
110  53140-981
111 10390-E10D
10390-E10E
113  10342-T16
114 23000-251
23000-253
115 Y-29304
117 23000-271
122 57054-901
123 52009-901
124  52049-91
135 Y-12119
136  10184-E43
137  10184-E42
138  10184-E44
139  S21061
140  Y-29306
141 S15271
142 $15270
143  S15263
144  Y-12220
145  S15257
147  $15299
148  S15287
155  Y-12124
156  Y-12310

166

Y-12117

DESCRIPTION

SHELF - LOCK PIN
SCREW 1/4-20 X 3/8
AXLE

SCREW 1/4-20 X 1/2
SCREW 1/4-20 X 1 3/8
NUT 1/4-20

HEAT SHIELD

SCREW 8 X 1/2
SCREW -8 X 1/2
SCREW 8 X 1/2
SCREW -8 X 1/2
SCREW —-6-32 X 1/4
WASHER

CAP SCREW - 1/4-20 X 3/8
WASHER

GRID

SIDE BURNER

SIDE BURNER
ELECTRODE - SB
COVER-SIDE BURNER - BLACK
COVER-SIDE BURNER - SS
SCREW 10-24 X 3/8
SHELF-SIDE BURNER
GREASE TRAY
GREASE PAN

SHIELD - GREASE TRAY
3/8 HEYCO BUSHING
ROTISSERIE SHIELD
ROTISSERIE BRACKET
ROTISSERIE SHIELD
WING NUT

BOLT - 10-24 x 3/4
HANDLE

BALANCER

BUSHING

BUSHING

SPIT ROD

WASHER

4 PRONG FORKS
DOOR PIN CAP
SCREW 1/4-20 X 3/4
BUSHING

e NN ¢ ¢ o o o ¢ e NODN =2 AN 222 6 N) o o o o o o o o o o o

uMM.uuuuuuMM_\_\_\M_\_\_\uwuuuuuuuuuuuSB&—\Sh@—\@M

NPNPNNDA A aaapNDN, A aW_"2aaaaN e e _\_\_bl\)l\)_bl\)i;ga_\z_bm_\ml\)

PARTS LIST / LISTE DES PIECES

NNNNAAAA A A A AN DN, A A W_AAaaaaN e e _\_h[\)[\)_hl\)scﬁa_\z_hm_\m[\)

e NN ¢ ¢ o o o ¢ e NODN =2 AN 222 6 N) o o o o o o o o o o o

e NON) ¢ ¢ o ¢ ¢ ¢ e NON 2N 222 e N) e o ¢ o ¢ o o o o o o

l\)l\)l\)--_\--l\)l\)_\_\_\(p_\_\_\_\l\)_\._\._\_\_bl\)l\)l\)l\)i;ga;_\;_bm_\ml\)

NNINN e ¢ ¢ a2 ¢ ¢ e DN 22 WA a2 N 06 22 o _\_l;[\)[\)[\)[\)sga_\z_j;m_\m[\)

NPNDNNDAA A aaaiN DN, A aW_"2aaaaNa e e _\_\_bl\)l\)_bl\)i;ga_\z_bm_\ml\)

9464-52 9464-53 9464-82 9464-83 9468-52 9468-53 9468-62 9468-63 9468-82 9468-83

NPMNDNN LA A A A A NN, A WD, a N e









	10084-E38EU Rev B parts list.pdf
	Sheet1


